Illinois law.
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Section 5176.120  Minutes of Closed Sessions 

The ICCB will review its closed session minutes in January and July of each year to determine if such minutes, or any part of such minutes, may be released as public documents. The Board Chairman and Vice Chairman, prior to the January and July meetings, will review the minutes of all closed sessions conducted during the previous six months and made a recommendation for action to the Board based on the relevant provisions of the Public Community College Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1989, ch. 122, pars. 101 et seq.), the Freedom of Information Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1989, ch. 116, pars. 201 et seq.), and the Open Meetings Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1989, ch. 102, pars. 41 et seq.). 

(Source:  Added at 14 Ill. Reg. 14387, effective August 27, 1990) 
